Financial Liabilities 1,815,857 1,511,997____________ ______________________ __________

68

MELCO CROWN (PHILIPPINES) RESORTS CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS – continued
(In thousands of Philippine peso, except share and per share data)

*SGVFS012165*

25. Financial Risk Management Objectives and Policies – continued

Foreign Exchange Risk – continued
In translating the foreign currency-denominated monetary assets and liabilities into peso amounts, the
Group used the following rates of exchange as of December 31, 2014 and 2013:

December 31, December 31,
2014 2013

Philippine peso to 1 unit of foreign currency:
AUD 36.39 39.58
HK$ 5.73 5.72
MOP 5.57 5.56
RMB 7.15 N/A
SGD 33.68 35.03
US$ 44.62 44.53

The Group recognized net foreign exchange loss of P=101,013 and P=112,195 for the years ended
December 31, 2014 and 2013, respectively.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in foreign exchange
rates, with all other variables held constant, of the Group’s loss before income tax.  There is no other
impact on the Group’s equity other than those already affecting the total comprehensive loss.

December 31, December 31,
2014 2013

% Change Effect on % Change Effect on
Currency Loss Before Currency Loss Before

Rate Income Tax Rate Income Tax
AUD +1.8% P=5 +1.4% P=4

-1.8% (5) -1.4% (4)
HK$ +1.0% 9,214 +1.3% 13,157

-1.0% (9,214) -1.3% (13,157)
MOP +1.0% 6,631 +1.3% 4,007

-1.0% (6,631) -1.3% (4,007)
RMB +1.3% 2 N/A  N/A

-1.3% (2) N/A N/A
SGD +0.9% 3 +0.9% 1

-0.9% (3) -0.9% (1)
US$ +1.0% (19,217) +1.3% 2,197

-1.0% 19,217 -1.3% (2,197)

The  change  in  currency  rate  is  based  on  the  Group’s  best  estimate  of  expected  change  considering
historical trends and experiences.

Positive change in currency rate reflects a stronger peso against foreign currency.  On the other hand, a
negative change in currency rate reflects a weaker peso against foreign currency.

69

MELCO CROWN (PHILIPPINES) RESORTS CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS – continued
(In thousands of Philippine peso, except share and per share data)

*SGVFS012165*

25. Financial Risk Management Objectives and Policies – continued